TOWN OF MINERVA 2024 YOUTH PROGRAM FEE SCHEDULE

The Following fee schedule has been enacted by the Minerva Town Board on April 6, 2024.

The 2024 Youth Program will begin on July 8, 2024 and will run through August 16, 2024.

Registration for the Minerva Youth Program is free to children who live in the Town of Minerva. Those who do not live in the Town but do attend or are home-schooled in Minerva Central School District may also attend for free. The registration fees for those who live outside the Town of Minerva and/or the MCS District are as follows:

All checks should be made payable to the Town of Minerva and returned directly to Minerva Town Hall, PO Box 937 Minerva, NY 12851 with the Registration Form, prior to the first day of program. No child will be allowed to start the program without prior payment.

Fee Amount	Children 6 years – 14 years	Time		
\$100.00	Per child	Per Week	(6 weeks) one week minimum	
\$500.00	1 Child	Full Program		
\$125.00	for two child family	Per Week	(6 weeks) one week minimum	
\$625.00	2 Children Family	Full Program		
\$150.00	for three child family	Per Week	(6 weeks) one week minimum	
\$750.00	3 Children Family	Full Program		
\$175.00	for a four Child Family	Per Week	(6 weeks) one week minimum	
\$875.00	4 or more Children	Full Program		

Please complete the following and return to Minerva Town Hall with payment and registration form.

Child Attending program	(Number of Weeks) (Rate	per week =	\$_	(Amount enclosed)
Or Full Program fee of	for Family of	(Number of Children)	\$_	(Amount enclosed)
Parent Signature		Date:		

Please include the name(s) of your children attending the program (6-14 years only)